
Ready to Explore?



Your Ticket to the World-All of It
Boyne Resorts property owners participating in Boyne’s rental management program  

are invited to join Boyne Vacation Club, the most innovative vacation exchange plan  

in the world. Use your property as you wish, trade time for travel to other Boyne  

Vacation Club locations or exchange for vacations at over 2,200 resorts in 75 countries. 

We’ll take care of the details, so that you can indulge your dreams. 

Plan a reunion—in Paris. 

Ski a mountain—in the Alps. 

Golf eighteen—on the coast. 

Touch a shark—in Tahiti. 



Membership  
Catered to You

Membership options are designed with you in mind. Each based 

on property ownership and travel desires. Each with its own 

distinct usage features. Travel where you want, when you want.

A club representative can provide all the details and help  

you select the membership that’s best for you.  

Simply call 877.ON.BOYNE (877.662.6963).
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Points and Exchanging Made Easy
You are limited only by your imagination. Simply choose your destination from locations 

worldwide. Reserve your time. And we’ll make all the arrangements.

1
Reserve accommodations  

within the club at a  
Boyne Resorts property  

for a week or a one-night stay. 

2 
Select from over 2,200 Interval  

International-affiliated resorts and  
choose the weeks you’d like to travel,  

then simply call 800.828.8200  
to place an exchange request. 

3 
Deposit unused points with  

Interval International for future  
exchange requests at Interval resorts.

Expand Your Possibilities
Boyne Vacation Club maximizes flexibility to its members through Interval International’s 

worldwide resort network, far beyond the boundaries of our Boyne Resorts collection. 

Each Boyne and Interval International resort unit type has been assigned a corresponding 

weekly and nightly point value. Point values are assigned based on factors such as unit 

size, location, season, demand and value. These point values indicate the amount of points 

received when donating and the amount of points needed to reserve a particular unit type.
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the DETAILSGold Conciergesm

It’s like having a personal assistant only better!  
Take advantage of five-star service wherever you travel.  
A $350 membership value.

Interval Options
Trade resort weeks toward cruise, golf and spa vacations.
•	 Cruise to popular destinations such as the Bahamas, 

Caribbean, Mexico, and Alaska on top cruise lines 
including Royal Caribbean, Carnival, Princess,  
Celebrity, and more.

•	 Golf at some of the top golf resorts worldwide.
•	 Relax at international spas, representing every taste, 

interest and budget.

Hertz #1 Club Gold 
Complimentary Membership
A $50 per-year value, the Hertz #1 Club Gold membership 
affords fast, easy pickup of rental cars with no lines and no 
waiting at more than 40 of the world’s busiest airports.

Luxury Property  
Exchange Opportunities
Interval International has over 2,200 resorts located 
throughout the world. Members receive an annual directory, 
seasonal magazine and online access (intervalworld.com) to 
select destinations at luxury properties nationwide including 
Marriott Vacation Club, Sheraton Vacation Club, Four Seasons 
Resort Club, Doral Owners Club and Hyatt Vacation Club.
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Big Sky Resort 
                                 BIG SKY, MONTANA



Big Sky Resort
Seven-year Saturday-to-Saturday Exchange Calendar and Point Chart

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021
1 1/3 - 1/10 1/2 - 1/9 1/7 - 1/14 1/6 - 1/13 1/5 - 1/12 1/4 - 1/11 1/2 - 1/9
2 1/10 - 1/17 1/9 - 1/16 1/14 - 1/21 1/13 - 1/20 1/12 - 1/19 1/11 - 1/18 1/9 - 1/16
3 1/17 - 1/24 1/16 - 1/23 1/21 - 1/28 1/20 - 1/27 1/19 - 1/26 1/18 - 1/25 1/16 - 1/23
4 1/24 - 1/31 1/23 - 1/30 1/28 - 2/4 1/27 - 2/3 1/26 - 2/2 1/25 - 2/1 1/23 - 1/30
5 1/31 - 2/7 1/30 - 2/6 2/4 - 2/11 2/3 - 2/10 2/2 - 2/9 2/1 - 2/8 1/30 - 2/6
6 2/7 - 2/14 2/6 - 2/13 2/11 - 2/18 2/10 - 2/17 2/9 - 2/16 2/8 - 2/15 2/6 - 2/13
7 2/14 - 2/21 2/13 - 2/20 2/18 - 2/25 2/17 - 2/24 2/16 - 2/23 2/15 - 2/22 2/13 - 2/20
8 2/21 - 2/28 2/20 - 2/27 2/25 - 3/4 2/24 - 3/3 2/23 - 3/2 2/22 - 2/29 2/20 - 2/27
9 2/28 - 3/7 2/27 - 3/5 3/4 - 3/11 3/3 - 3/10 3/2 - 3/9 2/29 - 3/7 2/27 - 3/6

10 3/7 - 3/14 3/5 - 3/12 3/11 - 3/18 3/10 - 3/17 3/9 - 3/16 3/7 - 3/14 3/6 - 3/13
11 3/14 - 3/21 3/12 - 3/19 3/18 - 3/25 3/17 - 3/24 3/16 - 3/23 3/14 - 3/21 3/13 - 3/20
12 3/21 - 3/28 3/19 - 3/26 3/25 - 4/1 3/24 - 3/31 3/23 - 3/30 3/21 - 3/28 3/20 - 3/27
13 3/28 - 4/4 3/26 - 4/2 4/1 - 4/8 3/31 - 4/7 3/30 - 4/6 3/28 - 4/4 3/27 - 4/3
14 4/4 - 4/11 4/2 - 4/9 4/8 - 4/15 4/7 - 4/14 4/6 - 4/13 4/4 - 4/11 4/3 - 4/10
15 4/11 - 4/18 4/9 - 4/16 4/15 - 4/22 4/14 - 4/21 4/13 - 4/20 4/11 - 4/18 4/10 - 4/17
16 4/18 - 4/25 4/16 - 4/23 4/22 - 4/29 4/21 - 4/28 4/20 - 4/27 4/18 - 4/25 4/17 - 4/24
17 4/25 - 5/2 4/23 - 4/30 4/29 - 5/6 4/28 - 5/5 4/27 - 5/4 4/25 - 5/2 4/24 - 5/1
18 5/2 - 5/9 4/30 - 5/7 5/6 - 5/13 5/5 - 5/12 5/4 - 5/11 5/2 - 5/9 5/1 - 5/8
19 5/9 - 5/16 5/7 - 5/14 5/13 - 5/20 5/12 - 5/19 5/11 - 5/18 5/9 - 5/16 5/8 - 5/15
20 5/16 - 5/23 5/14 - 5/21 5/20 - 5/27 5/19 - 5/26 5/18 - 5/25 5/16 - 5/23 5/15 - 5/22
21 5/23 - 5/30 5/21 - 5/28 5/27 - 6/3 5/26 - 6/2 5/25 - 6/1 5/23 - 5/30 5/22 - 5/29
22 5/30 - 6/6 5/28 - 6/4 6/3 - 6/10 6/2 - 6/9 6/1 - 6/8 5/30 - 6/6 5/29 - 6/5
23 6/6 - 6/13 6/4 - 6/11 6/10 - 6/17 6/9 - 6/16 6/8 - 6/15 6/6 - 6/13 6/5 - 6/12
24 6/13 - 6/20 6/11 - 6/18 6/17 - 6/24 6/16 - 6/23 6/15 - 6/22 6/13 - 6/20 6/12 - 6/19
25 6/20 - 6/27 6/18 - 6/25 6/24 - 7/1 6/23 - 6/30 6/22 - 6/29 6/20 - 6/27 6/19 - 6/26
26 6/27 - 7/4 6/25 - 7/2 7/1 - 7/8 6/30 - 7/7 6/29 - 7/6 6/27 - 7/4 6/26 - 7/3
27 7/4 - 7/11 7/2 - 7/9 7/8 - 7/15 7/7 - 7/14 7/6 - 7/13 7/4 - 7/11 7/3 - 7/10
28 7/11 - 7/18 7/9 - 7/16 7/15 - 7/22 7/14 - 7/21 7/13 - 7/20 7/11 - 7/18 7/10 - 7/17
29 7/18 - 7/25 7/16 - 7/23 7/22 - 7/29 7/21 - 7/28 7/20 - 7/27 7/18 - 7/25 7/17 - 7/24
30 7/25 - 8/1 7/23 - 7/30 7/29 - 8/5 7/28 - 8/4 7/27 - 8/3 7/25 - 8/1 7/24 - 7/31
31 8/1 - 8/8 7/30 - 8/6 8/5 - 8/12 8/4 - 8/11 8/3 - 8/10 8/1 - 8/8 7/31 - 8/7
32 8/8 - 8/15 8/6 - 8/13 8/12 - 8/19 8/11 - 8/18 8/10 - 8/17 8/8 - 8/15 8/7 - 8/14
33 8/15 - 8/22 8/13 - 8/20 8/19 - 8/26 8/18 - 8/25 8/17 - 8/24 8/15 - 8/22 8/14 - 8/21
34 8/22 - 8/29 8/20 - 8/27 8/26 - 9/2 8/25 - 9/1 8/24 - 8/31 8/22 - 8/29 8/21 - 8/28
35 8/29 - 9/5 8/27 - 9/3 9/2 - 9/9 9/1 - 9/8 8/31 - 9/7 8/29 - 9/5 8/28 - 9/4
36 9/5 - 9/12 9/3 - 9/10 9/9 - 9/16 9/8 - 9/15 9/7 - 9/14 9/5 - 9/12 9/4 - 9/11
37 9/12 - 9/19 9/10 - 9/17 9/16 - 9/23 9/15 - 9/22 9/14 - 9/21 9/12 - 9/19 9/11 - 9/18
38 9/19 - 9/26 9/17 - 9/24 9/23 - 9/30 9/22 - 9/29 9/21 - 9/28 9/19 - 9/26 9/18 - 9/25
39 9/26 - 10/3 9/24 - 10/1 9/30 - 10/7 9/29 - 10/6 9/28 - 10/5 9/26 - 10/3 9/25 - 10/2
40 10/3 - 10/10 10/1 - 10/8 10/7 - 10/14 10/6 - 10/13 10/5 - 10/12 10/3 - 10/10 10/2 - 10/9
41 10/10 - 10/17 10/8 - 10/15 10/14 - 10/21 10/13 - 10/20 10/12 - 10/19 10/10 - 10/17 10/9 - 10/16
42 10/17 - 10/24 10/15 - 10/22 10/21 - 10/28 10/20 - 10/27 10/19 - 10/26 10/17 - 10/24 10/16 - 10/23
43 10/24 - 10/31 10/22 - 10/29 10/28 - 11/4 10/27 - 11/3 10/26 - 11/2 10/24 - 10/31 10/23 - 10/30
44 10/31 - 11/7 10/29 - 11/5 11/4 - 11/11 11/3 - 11/10 11/2 - 11/9 10/31 - 11/7 10/30 - 11/6
45 11/7 - 11/14 11/5 - 11/12 11/11 - 11/18 11/10 - 11/17 11/9 - 11/16 11/7 - 11/14 11/6 - 11/13
46 11/14 - 11/21 11/12 - 11/19 11/18 - 11/25 11/17 - 11/24 11/16 - 11/23 11/14 - 11/21 11/13 - 11/20
47 11/21 - 11/28 11/19 - 11/26 11/25 - 12/2 11/24 - 12/1 11/23 - 11/30 11/21 - 11/28 11/20 - 11/27
48 11/28 - 12/5 11/26 - 12/3 12/2 - 12/9 12/1 - 12/8 11/30 - 12/7 11/28 - 12/5 11/27 - 12/4
49 12/5 - 12/12 12/3 - 12/10 12/9 - 12/16 12/8 - 12/15 12/7 - 12/14 12/5 - 12/12 12/4 - 12/11
50 12/12 - 12/19 12/10 - 12/17 12/16 - 12/23 12/15 - 12/22 12/14 - 12/21 12/12 - 12/19 12/11 - 12/18
51 12/19 - 12/26 12/17 - 12/24 12/23 - 12/30 12/22 - 12/29 12/21 - 12/28 12/19 - 12/26 12/18 - 12/25
52 12/26 - 1/2 12/24 - 12/31 12/30 - 1/6 12/29 - 1/5 12/28 - 1/4 12/26 - 1/2 12/25 - 1/1
53 12/31 - 1/7 1/1 - 1/8

PEAK

HIGH

SHOULDER

OFF-SEASON
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Hotel Studio

WEEKS Week Fri or Sat
Thurs or 

Sun
Mon – 
Weds Week Fri or Sat

Thurs or 
Sun

Mon – 
Weds

1-12, 26-32, 51-53 2600 650 350 200 2600 650 350 200

25, 33-35, 50 2000 500 260 160 2000 500 260 160

13-14, 24, 36-39 1600 405 215 120 1600 405 215 120

15-23, 40-49 1200 300 165 90 1200 300 165 90

2 Bed 3 Bed

WEEKS Week Fri or Sat
Thurs or 

Sun
Mon – 
Weds Week Fri or Sat

Thurs or 
Sun

Mon – 
Weds

1-12, 26-32, 51-53 3900 975 510 310 4300 1075 565 340

25, 33-35, 50 3400 850 445 270 3800 950 500 300

13-14, 24, 36-39 2800 700 370 220 3100 780 410 240

15-23, 40-49 2200 550 295 170 2500 625 325 200

Big Sky Resort
Points Big Sky Owners Receive and Points Required for Exchanging to Big Sky

SELECT 
ACCOMMODATIONS
HUNTLEY LODGE · STILLWATER CONDOMINIUM
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1 Bed 2 Bed 3 Bed

WEEKS Week Fri or Sat
Thurs or 

Sun
Mon – 
Weds Week Fri or Sat

Thurs or 
Sun

Mon – 
Weds Week Fri or Sat

Thurs or 
Sun

Mon – 
Weds

1-12, 26-32, 51-53 3900 975 510 310 4300 1075 565 340 4600 1150 610 360

25, 33-35, 50 3400 850 445 270 3800 950 500 300 4100 1030 540 320

13-14, 24, 36-39 2800 700 370 220 3100 780 410 240 3600 905 475 280

15-23, 40-49 2200 550 245 170 2500 625 325 200 3000 750 390 240

4 Bed

WEEKS Week Fri or Sat
Thurs or 

Sun
Mon – 
Weds

1-12, 26-32, 51-53 4800 1200 630 380

25, 33-35, 50 4300 1075 565 340

13-14, 24, 36-39 3900 975 510 310

15-23, 40-49 3300 825 435 260

PEAK

HIGH

SHOULDER

OFF-SEASON

DELUXE 
ACCOMMODATIONS

ALPENGLOW · ARROWHEAD · BEAVERHEAD  
BIG HORN · LONE MOOSE · SADDLE RIDGE · SHOSHONE
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Hotel Studio 1 Bed

WEEKS Week Fri or Sat
Thurs or 

Sun
Mon – 
Weds Week Fri or Sat

Thurs or 
Sun

Mon – 
Weds Week Fri or Sat

Thurs or 
Sun

Mon – 
Weds

1-12, 26-32, 51-53 3000 750 390 240 3300 820 440 260 4300 1075 565 340

25, 33-35, 50 2400 600 315 190 2900 725 380 230 3800 950 500 300

13-14, 24, 36-39 2000 500 260 160 2400 600 315 190 3100 780 410 240

15-23, 40-49 1600 405 215 120 1900 475 250 150 2500 625 325 200

2 Bed 3 Bed

WEEKS Week Fri or Sat
Thurs or 

Sun
Mon – 
Weds Week Fri or Sat

Thurs or 
Sun

Mon – 
Weds

1-12, 26-32, 51-53 4600 1150 610 360 4800 1200 630 380

25, 33-35, 50 4100 1030 540 320 4300 1075 565 340

13-14, 24, 36-39 3600 905 475 280 3900 975 510 310

15-23, 40-49 3000 750 390 240 3300 825 435 260

Big Sky Resort
Points Big Sky Owners Receive and Points Required for Exchanging to Big Sky

PREMIUM  
PROPERTIES
SNOWCREST LODGE · SUMMIT* · VILLAGE CENTER STUDIO

* With Exception of Summit Penthouse Suite
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PEAK

HIGH

SHOULDER

OFF-SEASON

PREMIUM  
PROPERTIES
BLACK EAGLE · POWDER RIDGE

SUMMIT PENTHOUSE · VILLAGE CENTER

Premium 1 Bed Premium 2 Bed Premium 3 Bed

WEEKS Week Fri or Sat
Thurs or 

Sun
Mon – 
Weds Week Fri or Sat

Thurs or 
Sun

Mon – 
Weds Week Fri or Sat

Thurs or 
Sun

Mon – 
Weds

1-12, 26-32, 51-53 4800 1200 630 380 5000 1250 650 400 5200 1300 685 410

25, 33-35, 50 4300 1075 565 340 4500 1125 585 360 4700 1175 620 370

13-14, 24, 36-39 3900 975 510 310 4000 1000 520 320 4200 1050 555 330

15-23, 40-49 3300 825 435 260 3500 875 455 280 3700 925 490 290

Premium 4 Bed Premium 5 Bed

WEEKS Week Fri or Sat
Thurs or 

Sun
Mon – 
Weds Week Fri or Sat

Thurs or 
Sun

Mon – 
Weds

1-12, 26-32, 51-53 5400 1350 705 430 5800 1450 760 460

25, 33-35, 50 4900 1225 640 390 5300 1325 695 420

13-14, 24, 36-39 4400 1100 575 350 4800 1200 630 380

15-23, 40-49 3900 975 510 310 4300 1075 565 340

Points are not awarded for shoulder and off-season weeks;  
point rates shown are for exchange purposes only.



Boyne Highlands Resort
                  HARBOR SPRINGS, MICHIGAN



2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021
1 1/2 - 1/9 1/1 - 1/8 1/6 - 1/13 1/5 - 1/12 1/4 - 1/11 1/3 - 1/10 1/1 - 1/8
2 1/9 - 1/16 1/8 - 1/15 1/13 - 1/20 1/12 - 1/19 1/11 - 1/18 1/10 - 1/17 1/8 - 1/15
3 1/16 - 1/23 1/15 - 1/22 1/20 - 1/27 1/19 - 1/26 1/18 - 1/25 1/17 - 1/24 1/15 - 1/22
4 1/23 - 1/30 1/22 - 1/29 1/27 - 2/3 1/26 - 2/2 1/25 - 2/1 1/24 - 1/31 1/22 - 1/29
5 1/30 - 2/6 1/29 - 2/5 2/3 - 2/10 2/2 - 2/9 2/1 - 2/8 1/31 - 2/7 1/29 - 2/5
6 2/6 - 2/13 2/5 - 2/12 2/10 - 2/17 2/9 - 2/16 2/8 - 2/15 2/7 - 2/14 2/5 - 2/12
7 2/13 - 2/20 2/12 - 2/19 2/17 - 2/24 2/16 - 2/23 2/15 - 2/22 2/14 - 2/21 2/12 - 2/19
8 2/20 - 2/27 2/19 - 2/26 2/24 - 3/3 2/23 - 3/2 2/22 - 2/29 2/21 - 2/28 2/19 - 2/26
9 2/27 - 3/6 2/26 - 3/4 3/3 - 3/10 3/2 - 3/9 2/29 - 3/7 2/28 - 3/6 2/26 - 3/5

10 3/6 - 3/13 3/4 - 3/11 3/10 - 3/17 3/9 - 3/16 3/7 - 3/15 3/6 - 3/13 3/5 - 3/12
11 3/13 - 3/20 3/11 - 3/18 3/17 - 3/24 3/16 - 3/23 3/15 - 3/22 3/13 - 3/20 3/12 - 3/19
12 3/20 - 3/27 3/18 - 3/25 3/24 - 3/31 3/23 - 3/30 3/22 - 3/29 3/20 - 3/27 3/19 - 3/26
13 3/27 - 4/3 3/25 - 4/1 3/31 - 4/7 3/30 - 4/6 3/29 - 4/5 3/27 - 4/3 3/26 - 4/2
14 4/3 - 4/10 4/1 - 4/8 4/7 - 4/14 4/6 - 4/13 4/5 - 4/12 4/3 - 4/10 4/2 - 4/9
15 4/10 - 4/17 4/8 - 4/15 4/14 - 4/21 4/13 - 4/20 4/12 - 4/19 4/10 - 4/17 4/9 - 4/16
16 4/17 - 4/24 4/15 - 4/22 4/21 - 4/28 4/20 - 4/27 4/19 - 4/26 4/17 - 4/24 4/16 - 4/23
17 4/24 - 5/1 4/22 - 4/29 4/28 - 5/5 4/27 - 5/4 4/26 - 5/3 4/24 - 5/1 4/23 - 4/30
18 5/1 - 5/8 4/29 - 5/6 5/5 - 5/12 5/4 - 5/11 5/3 - 5/10 5/1 - 5/8 4/30 - 5/7
19 5/8 - 5/15 5/6 - 5/13 5/12 - 5/19 5/11 - 5/18 5/10 - 5/17 5/8 - 5/15 5/7 - 5/14
20 5/15 - 5/22 5/13 - 5/20 5/19 - 5/26 5/18 - 5/25 5/17 - 5/24 5/15 - 5/22 5/14 - 5/21
21 5/22 - 5/29 5/20 - 5/27 5/26 - 6/2 5/25 - 6/1 5/24 - 5/31 5/22 - 5/29 5/21 - 5/28
22 5/29 - 6/5 5/27 - 6/3 6/2 - 6/9 6/1 - 6/8 5/31 - 6/7 5/29 - 6/5 5/28 - 6/4
23 6/5 - 6/12 6/3 - 6/10 6/9 - 6/16 6/8 - 6/15 6/7 - 6/14 6/5 - 6/12 6/4 - 6/11
24 6/12 - 6/19 6/10 - 6/17 6/16 - 6/23 6/15 - 6/22 6/14 - 6/21 6/12 - 6/19 6/11 - 6/18
25 6/19 - 6/26 6/17 - 6/24 6/23 - 6/30 6/22 - 6/29 6/21 - 6/28 6/19 - 6/26 6/18 - 6/25
26 6/26 - 7/3 6/24 - 7/1 6/30 - 7/7 6/29 - 7/6 6/28 - 7/5 6/26 - 7/3 6/25 - 7/2
27 7/3 - 7/10 7/1 - 7/8 7/7 - 7/14 7/6 - 7/13 7/5 - 7/12 7/3 - 7/10 7/2 - 7/9
28 7/10 - 7/17 7/8 - 7/15 7/14 - 7/21 7/13 - 7/20 7/12 - 7/19 7/10 - 7/17 7/9 - 7/16
29 7/17 - 7/24 7/15 - 7/22 7/21 - 7/28 7/20 - 7/27 7/19 - 7/26 7/17 - 7/24 7/16 - 7/23
30 7/24 - 7/31 7/22 - 7/29 7/28 - 8/4 7/27 - 8/3 7/26 - 8/2 7/24 - 7/31 7/23 - 7/30
31 7/31 - 8/7 7/29 - 8/5 8/4 - 8/11 8/3 - 8/10 8/2 - 8/9 7/31 - 8/7 7/30 - 8/6
32 8/7 - 8/14 8/5 - 8/12 8/11 - 8/18 8/10 - 8/17 8/9 - 8/16 8/7 - 8/14 8/6 - 8/13
33 8/14 - 8/21 8/12 - 8/19 8/18 - 8/25 8/17 - 8/24 8/16 - 8/23 8/14 - 8/21 8/13 - 8/20
34 8/21 - 8/28 8/19 - 8/26 8/25 - 9/1 8/24 - 8/31 8/23 - 8/30 8/21 - 8/28 8/20 - 8/27
35 8/28 - 9/4 8/26 - 9/2 9/1 - 9/8 8/31 - 9/7 8/30 - 9/6 8/28 - 9/4 8/27 - 9/3
36 9/4 - 9/11 9/2 - 9/9 9/8 - 9/15 9/7 - 9/14 9/6 - 9/13 9/4 - 9/11 9/3 - 9/10
37 9/11 - 9/18 9/9 - 9/16 9/15 - 9/22 9/14 - 9/21 9/13 - 9/20 9/11 - 9/18 9/10 - 9/17
38 9/18 - 9/25 9/16 - 9/23 9/22 - 9/29 9/21 - 9/28 9/20 - 9/27 9/18 - 9/25 9/17 - 9/24
39 9/25 - 10/2 9/23 - 9/30 9/29 - 10/6 9/28 - 10/5 9/27 - 10/4 9/25 - 10/2 9/24 - 10/1
40 10/2 - 10/9 9/30 - 10/7 10/6 - 10/13 10/5 - 10/12 10/4 - 10/11 10/2 - 10/9 10/1 - 10/8
41 10/9 - 10/16 10/7 - 10/14 10/13 - 10/20 10/12 - 10/19 10/11 - 10/18 10/9 - 10/16 10/8 - 10/15
42 10/16 - 10/23 10/14 - 10/21 10/20 - 10/27 10/19 - 10/26 10/18 - 10/25 10/16 - 10/23 10/15 - 10/22
43 10/23 - 10/30 10/21 - 10/28 10/27 - 11/3 10/26 - 11/2 10/25 - 11/1 10/23 - 10/30 10/22 - 10/29
44 10/30 - 11/6 10/28 - 11/4 11/3 - 11/10 11/2 - 11/9 11/1 - 11/8 10/30 - 11/6 10/29 - 11/5
45 11/6 - 11/13 11/4 - 11/11 11/10 - 11/17 11/9 - 11/16 11/8 - 11/15 11/6 - 11/13 11/5 - 11/12
46 11/13 - 11/20 11/11 - 11/18 11/17 - 11/24 11/16 - 11/23 11/15 - 11/22 11/13 - 11/20 11/12 - 11/19
47 11/20 - 11/27 11/18 - 11/25 11/24 - 12/1 11/23 - 11/30 11/22 - 11/29 11/20 - 11/27 11/19 - 11/26
48 11/27 - 12/4 11/25 - 12/2 12/1 - 12/8 11/30 - 12/7 11/29 - 12/6 11/27 - 12/4 11/26 - 12/3
49 12/4 - 12/11 12/2 - 12/9 12/8 - 12/15 12/7 - 12/14 12/6 - 12/13 12/4 - 12/11 12/3 - 12/10
50 12/11 - 12/18 12/9 - 12/16 12/15 - 12/22 12/14 - 12/21 12/13 - 12/20 12/11 - 12/18 12/10 - 12/17
51 12/18 - 12/25 12/16 - 12/23 12/22 - 12/29 12/21 - 12/28 12/20 - 12/27 12/18 - 12/25 12/17 - 12/24
52 12/25 - 1/1 12/23 - 12/30 12/29 - 1/5 12/28 - 1/4 12/27 - 1/3 12/25 - 1/1 12/24 - 12/31
53 12/30 - 1/6 12/31 - 1/7

Boyne Highlands Resort
Seven-year Friday-to-Friday Exchange Calendar and Point Chart

PEAK

HIGH

SHOULDER

OFF-SEASON
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DELUXE  
CONDOMINIUMS
ALPINE VILLAGE · ROSS COTTAGES

2 Bed 3 Bed 3 Bed + Loft / 4 Bed

WEEKS Week Fri or Sat
Thurs or 

Sun
Mon – 
Weds Week Fri or Sat

Thurs or 
Sun

Mon – 
Weds Week Fri or Sat

Thurs or 
Sun

Mon – 
Weds

1-10, 24-34, 51-53 4100 1030 540 320 4400 1100 575 350 4600 1150 610 360

11, 22-23, 35-37 3600 905 475 280 3900 975 510 310 4100 1030 540 320

18-21, 38-40, 49-50 2900 725 380 230 3400 850 445 270 3600 905 475 280

12-17, 41-48 2300 575 305 180 2800 700 370 220 3000 750 390 240

Boyne Highlands Resort
Points Boyne Highlands Owners Receive and Points Required for Exchanging to Boyne Highlands

Bartley House Main Lodge Camelot Main Lodge European

WEEKS Week Fri or Sat
Thurs or 

Sun
Mon – 
Weds Week Fri or Sat

Thurs or 
Sun

Mon – 
Weds Week Fri or Sat

Thurs or 
Sun

Mon – 
Weds

1-10, 24-34, 51-53 2400 600 315 190 2600 650 350 200 2800 700 370 220

11, 22-23, 35-37 1800 450 240 140 2000 500 260 160 2200 550 295 170

18-21, 38-40, 49-50 1400 350 185 110 1600 405 215 120 1800 450 240 140

12-17, 41-48 1000 250 130 80 1200 300 165 90 1400 350 185 110

HOTEL ROOMS

14 Boyne Vacation Club  ·  877.ON.BOYNE  ·  boynevacationclub.com 



PEAK

HIGH

SHOULDER

OFF-SEASON

ACCOMMODATIONS
ARTHUR HILLS TOWNHOMES · HEATHER HIGHLANDS INN 

HEATHER HIGHLANDS CONDOMINIUMS

1 Bed 2 Bed 3 Bed

WEEKS Week Fri or Sat
Thurs or 

Sun
Mon – 
Weds Week Fri or Sat

Thurs or 
Sun

Mon – 
Weds Week Fri or Sat

Thurs or 
Sun

Mon – 
Weds

1-10, 24-34, 51-53 3000 750 390 240 3500 875 455 280 3900 975 510 310

11, 22-23, 35-37 2400 600 315 190 2900 725 380 230 3400 850 445 270

18-21, 38-40, 49-50 2000 500 260 160 2300 575 305 180 2800 700 370 220

12-17, 41-48 1600 405 215 120 1900 475 250 150 2200 550 295 170

4 Bed 5 Bed

WEEKS Week Fri or Sat
Thurs or 

Sun
Mon – 
Weds Week Fri or Sat

Thurs or 
Sun

Mon – 
Weds

1-10, 24-34, 51-53 4200 1050 555 330 4400 1100 575 350

11, 22-23, 35-37 3700 925 490 290 3900 975 510 310

18-21, 38-40, 49-50 3200 800 425 250 3400 850 445 270

12-17, 41-48 2600 650 350 200 2800 700 370 220  

Boyne Highlands Resort 15

Points are not awarded for shoulder and off-season weeks;  
point rates shown are for exchange purposes only.



Boyne Mountain Resort
                                    BOYNE FALLS, MICHIGAN



2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021
1 1/2 - 1/9 1/1 - 1/8 1/6 - 1/13 1/5 - 1/12 1/4 - 1/11 1/3 - 1/10 1/1 - 1/8
2 1/9 - 1/16 1/8 - 1/15 1/13 - 1/20 1/12 - 1/19 1/11 - 1/18 1/10 - 1/17 1/8 - 1/15
3 1/16 - 1/23 1/15 - 1/22 1/20 - 1/27 1/19 - 1/26 1/18 - 1/25 1/17 - 1/24 1/15 - 1/22
4 1/23 - 1/30 1/22 - 1/29 1/27 - 2/3 1/26 - 2/2 1/25 - 2/1 1/24 - 1/31 1/22 - 1/29
5 1/30 - 2/6 1/29 - 2/5 2/3 - 2/10 2/2 - 2/9 2/1 - 2/8 1/31 - 2/7 1/29 - 2/5
6 2/6 - 2/13 2/5 - 2/12 2/10 - 2/17 2/9 - 2/16 2/8 - 2/15 2/7 - 2/14 2/5 - 2/12
7 2/13 - 2/20 2/12 - 2/19 2/17 - 2/24 2/16 - 2/23 2/15 - 2/22 2/14 - 2/21 2/12 - 2/19
8 2/20 - 2/27 2/19 - 2/26 2/24 - 3/3 2/23 - 3/2 2/22 - 2/29 2/21 - 2/28 2/19 - 2/26
9 2/27 - 3/6 2/26 - 3/4 3/3 - 3/10 3/2 - 3/9 2/29 - 3/7 2/28 - 3/6 2/26 - 3/5

10 3/6 - 3/13 3/4 - 3/11 3/10 - 3/17 3/9 - 3/16 3/7 - 3/15 3/6 - 3/13 3/5 - 3/12
11 3/13 - 3/20 3/11 - 3/18 3/17 - 3/24 3/16 - 3/23 3/15 - 3/22 3/13 - 3/20 3/12 - 3/19
12 3/20 - 3/27 3/18 - 3/25 3/24 - 3/31 3/23 - 3/30 3/22 - 3/29 3/20 - 3/27 3/19 - 3/26
13 3/27 - 4/3 3/25 - 4/1 3/31 - 4/7 3/30 - 4/6 3/29 - 4/5 3/27 - 4/3 3/26 - 4/2
14 4/3 - 4/10 4/1 - 4/8 4/7 - 4/14 4/6 - 4/13 4/5 - 4/12 4/3 - 4/10 4/2 - 4/9
15 4/10 - 4/17 4/8 - 4/15 4/14 - 4/21 4/13 - 4/20 4/12 - 4/19 4/10 - 4/17 4/9 - 4/16
16 4/17 - 4/24 4/15 - 4/22 4/21 - 4/28 4/20 - 4/27 4/19 - 4/26 4/17 - 4/24 4/16 - 4/23
17 4/24 - 5/1 4/22 - 4/29 4/28 - 5/5 4/27 - 5/4 4/26 - 5/3 4/24 - 5/1 4/23 - 4/30
18 5/1 - 5/8 4/29 - 5/6 5/5 - 5/12 5/4 - 5/11 5/3 - 5/10 5/1 - 5/8 4/30 - 5/7
19 5/8 - 5/15 5/6 - 5/13 5/12 - 5/19 5/11 - 5/18 5/10 - 5/17 5/8 - 5/15 5/7 - 5/14
20 5/15 - 5/22 5/13 - 5/20 5/19 - 5/26 5/18 - 5/25 5/17 - 5/24 5/15 - 5/22 5/14 - 5/21
21 5/22 - 5/29 5/20 - 5/27 5/26 - 6/2 5/25 - 6/1 5/24 - 5/31 5/22 - 5/29 5/21 - 5/28
22 5/29 - 6/5 5/27 - 6/3 6/2 - 6/9 6/1 - 6/8 5/31 - 6/7 5/29 - 6/5 5/28 - 6/4
23 6/5 - 6/12 6/3 - 6/10 6/9 - 6/16 6/8 - 6/15 6/7 - 6/14 6/5 - 6/12 6/4 - 6/11
24 6/12 - 6/19 6/10 - 6/17 6/16 - 6/23 6/15 - 6/22 6/14 - 6/21 6/12 - 6/19 6/11 - 6/18
25 6/19 - 6/26 6/17 - 6/24 6/23 - 6/30 6/22 - 6/29 6/21 - 6/28 6/19 - 6/26 6/18 - 6/25
26 6/26 - 7/3 6/24 - 7/1 6/30 - 7/7 6/29 - 7/6 6/28 - 7/5 6/26 - 7/3 6/25 - 7/2
27 7/3 - 7/10 7/1 - 7/8 7/7 - 7/14 7/6 - 7/13 7/5 - 7/12 7/3 - 7/10 7/2 - 7/9
28 7/10 - 7/17 7/8 - 7/15 7/14 - 7/21 7/13 - 7/20 7/12 - 7/19 7/10 - 7/17 7/9 - 7/16
29 7/17 - 7/24 7/15 - 7/22 7/21 - 7/28 7/20 - 7/27 7/19 - 7/26 7/17 - 7/24 7/16 - 7/23
30 7/24 - 7/31 7/22 - 7/29 7/28 - 8/4 7/27 - 8/3 7/26 - 8/2 7/24 - 7/31 7/23 - 7/30
31 7/31 - 8/7 7/29 - 8/5 8/4 - 8/11 8/3 - 8/10 8/2 - 8/9 7/31 - 8/7 7/30 - 8/6
32 8/7 - 8/14 8/5 - 8/12 8/11 - 8/18 8/10 - 8/17 8/9 - 8/16 8/7 - 8/14 8/6 - 8/13
33 8/14 - 8/21 8/12 - 8/19 8/18 - 8/25 8/17 - 8/24 8/16 - 8/23 8/14 - 8/21 8/13 - 8/20
34 8/21 - 8/28 8/19 - 8/26 8/25 - 9/1 8/24 - 8/31 8/23 - 8/30 8/21 - 8/28 8/20 - 8/27
35 8/28 - 9/4 8/26 - 9/2 9/1 - 9/8 8/31 - 9/7 8/30 - 9/6 8/28 - 9/4 8/27 - 9/3
36 9/4 - 9/11 9/2 - 9/9 9/8 - 9/15 9/7 - 9/14 9/6 - 9/13 9/4 - 9/11 9/3 - 9/10
37 9/11 - 9/18 9/9 - 9/16 9/15 - 9/22 9/14 - 9/21 9/13 - 9/20 9/11 - 9/18 9/10 - 9/17
38 9/18 - 9/25 9/16 - 9/23 9/22 - 9/29 9/21 - 9/28 9/20 - 9/27 9/18 - 9/25 9/17 - 9/24
39 9/25 - 10/2 9/23 - 9/30 9/29 - 10/6 9/28 - 10/5 9/27 - 10/4 9/25 - 10/2 9/24 - 10/1
40 10/2 - 10/9 9/30 - 10/7 10/6 - 10/13 10/5 - 10/12 10/4 - 10/11 10/2 - 10/9 10/1 - 10/8
41 10/9 - 10/16 10/7 - 10/14 10/13 - 10/20 10/12 - 10/19 10/11 - 10/18 10/9 - 10/16 10/8 - 10/15
42 10/16 - 10/23 10/14 - 10/21 10/20 - 10/27 10/19 - 10/26 10/18 - 10/25 10/16 - 10/23 10/15 - 10/22
43 10/23 - 10/30 10/21 - 10/28 10/27 - 11/3 10/26 - 11/2 10/25 - 11/1 10/23 - 10/30 10/22 - 10/29
44 10/30 - 11/6 10/28 - 11/4 11/3 - 11/10 11/2 - 11/9 11/1 - 11/8 10/30 - 11/6 10/29 - 11/5
45 11/6 - 11/13 11/4 - 11/11 11/10 - 11/17 11/9 - 11/16 11/8 - 11/15 11/6 - 11/13 11/5 - 11/12
46 11/13 - 11/20 11/11 - 11/18 11/17 - 11/24 11/16 - 11/23 11/15 - 11/22 11/13 - 11/20 11/12 - 11/19
47 11/20 - 11/27 11/18 - 11/25 11/24 - 12/1 11/23 - 11/30 11/22 - 11/29 11/20 - 11/27 11/19 - 11/26
48 11/27 - 12/4 11/25 - 12/2 12/1 - 12/8 11/30 - 12/7 11/29 - 12/6 11/27 - 12/4 11/26 - 12/3
49 12/4 - 12/11 12/2 - 12/9 12/8 - 12/15 12/7 - 12/14 12/6 - 12/13 12/4 - 12/11 12/3 - 12/10
50 12/11 - 12/18 12/9 - 12/16 12/15 - 12/22 12/14 - 12/21 12/13 - 12/20 12/11 - 12/18 12/10 - 12/17
51 12/18 - 12/25 12/16 - 12/23 12/22 - 12/29 12/21 - 12/28 12/20 - 12/27 12/18 - 12/25 12/17 - 12/24
52 12/25 - 1/1 12/23 - 12/30 12/29 - 1/5 12/28 - 1/4 12/27 - 1/3 12/25 - 1/1 12/24 - 12/31
53 12/30 - 1/6 12/31 - 1/7

Boyne Mountain Resort
Seven-year Friday-to-Friday Exchange Calendar and Point Chart

PEAK

HIGH

SHOULDER

Boyne Mountain Resort 17



Edelweiss Clock Tower Lodge Boynehof

WEEKS Week Fri or Sat
Thurs or 

Sun
Mon – 
Weds Week Fri or Sat

Thurs or 
Sun

Mon – 
Weds Week Fri or Sat

Thurs or 
Sun

Mon – 
Weds

1-10, 24-34, 51-53 2400 600 315 190 2600 650 350 200 2800 700 370 220

11-13, 22-23, 35-37 1800 450 240 140 2000 500 260 160 2200 550 295 170

14-21, 38-50 1400 350 185 110 1600 405 215 120 1800 450 240 140

2 Bed 3 Bed 3 Bed + Loft / 4 Bed

WEEKS Week Fri or Sat
Thurs or 

Sun
Mon – 
Weds Week Fri or Sat

Thurs or 
Sun

Mon – 
Weds Week Fri or Sat

Thurs or 
Sun

Mon – 
Weds

1-10, 24-34, 51-53 4100 1030 540 320 4400 1100 575 350 4600 1150 610 360

11-13, 22-23, 35-37 3600 905 475 280 3900 975 510 310 4100 1030 540 320

14-21, 38-50 2900 725 380 230 3400 850 445 270 3600 905 475 280

DELUXE  
CONDOMINIUMS
CREEKSIDE · DEER LAKE VILLAS 
MOUNTAIN CABINS · VILLAGE AT DISCIPLES RIDGE 

Boyne Mountain Resort
Points Boyne Mountain Owners Receive and Points Required for Exchanging to Boyne Mountain

HOTEL ROOMS

18 Boyne Vacation Club  ·  877.ON.BOYNE  ·  boynevacationclub.com 



1 Bed 2 Bed 3 Bed

WEEKS Week Fri or Sat
Thurs or 

Sun
Mon – 
Weds Week Fri or Sat

Thurs or 
Sun

Mon – 
Weds Week Fri or Sat

Thurs or 
Sun

Mon – 
Weds

1-10, 24-34, 51-53 3000 750 390 240 3500 875 455 280 3900 975 510 310

11-13, 22-23, 35-37 2400 600 315 190 2900 725 380 230 3400 850 445 270

14-21, 38-50 2000 500 260 160 2300 575 305 180 2800 700 370 220

PEAK

HIGH

SHOULDER

MOUNTAIN VILLAS
HEMLOCK · RAMSHEAD

Boyne Mountain Resort 19

Points are not awarded for shoulder and off-season weeks;  
point rates shown are for exchange purposes only.



v

Hotel Studio 1 Bed

WEEKS Week Fri or Sat
Thurs or 

Sun
Mon – 
Weds Week Fri or Sat

Thurs or 
Sun

Mon – 
Weds Week Fri or Sat

Thurs or 
Sun

Mon – 
Weds

1-10, 24-34, 51-53 2800 700 370 220 3400 850 445 270 3900 975 510 310

11-13, 22-23, 35-37 2200 550 295 170 2800 700 370 220 3400 850 445 270

14-21, 38-50 1800 450 240 140 2400 600 315 190 2800 700 370 220

Boyne Mountain Resort
Points Boyne Mountain Owners Receive and Points Required for Exchanging to Boyne Mountain

MOUNTAIN  
GRAND LODGE  
AND SPA

20 Boyne Vacation Club  ·  877.ON.BOYNE  ·  boynevacationclub.com 

PEAK

HIGH

SHOULDER
Points are not awarded for shoulder and off-season weeks;  

point rates shown are for exchange purposes only.

Luxury 1 Bed 2 Bed

WEEKS Week Fri or Sat
Thurs or 

Sun
Mon – 
Weds Week Fri or Sat

Thurs or 
Sun

Mon – 
Weds

1-10, 24-34, 51-53 4100 1030 540 320 4300 1075 565 340

11-13, 22-23, 35-37 3600 905 475 280 3800 950 500 300

14-21, 38-50 2900 725 380 230 3100 780 410 240

3 Bed 4 Bed

WEEKS Week Fri or Sat
Thurs or 

Sun
Mon – 
Weds Week Fri or Sat

Thurs or 
Sun

Mon – 
Weds

1-10, 24-34, 51-53 4600 1150 610 360 4800 1200 630 380

11-13, 22-23, 35-37 4100 1030 540 320 4300 1075 565 340

14-21, 38-50 3600 905 475 280 3900 975 510 310



v



Bay Harbor &
Crooked Tree Golf Club
                               BAY HARBOR & PETOSKEY, MICHIGAN



2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021
1 1/2 - 1/9 1/1 - 1/8 1/6 - 1/13 1/5 - 1/12 1/4 - 1/11 1/3 - 1/10 1/1 - 1/8
2 1/9 - 1/16 1/8 - 1/15 1/13 - 1/20 1/12 - 1/19 1/11 - 1/18 1/10 - 1/17 1/8 - 1/15
3 1/16 - 1/23 1/15 - 1/22 1/20 - 1/27 1/19 - 1/26 1/18 - 1/25 1/17 - 1/24 1/15 - 1/22
4 1/23 - 1/30 1/22 - 1/29 1/27 - 2/3 1/26 - 2/2 1/25 - 2/1 1/24 - 1/31 1/22 - 1/29
5 1/30 - 2/6 1/29 - 2/5 2/3 - 2/10 2/2 - 2/9 2/1 - 2/8 1/31 - 2/7 1/29 - 2/5
6 2/6 - 2/13 2/5 - 2/12 2/10 - 2/17 2/9 - 2/16 2/8 - 2/15 2/7 - 2/14 2/5 - 2/12
7 2/13 - 2/20 2/12 - 2/19 2/17 - 2/24 2/16 - 2/23 2/15 - 2/22 2/14 - 2/21 2/12 - 2/19
8 2/20 - 2/27 2/19 - 2/26 2/24 - 3/3 2/23 - 3/2 2/22 - 2/29 2/21 - 2/28 2/19 - 2/26
9 2/27 - 3/6 2/26 - 3/4 3/3 - 3/10 3/2 - 3/9 2/29 - 3/7 2/28 - 3/6 2/26 - 3/5

10 3/6 - 3/13 3/4 - 3/11 3/10 - 3/17 3/9 - 3/16 3/7 - 3/15 3/6 - 3/13 3/5 - 3/12
11 3/13 - 3/20 3/11 - 3/18 3/17 - 3/24 3/16 - 3/23 3/15 - 3/22 3/13 - 3/20 3/12 - 3/19
12 3/20 - 3/27 3/18 - 3/25 3/24 - 3/31 3/23 - 3/30 3/22 - 3/29 3/20 - 3/27 3/19 - 3/26
13 3/27 - 4/3 3/25 - 4/1 3/31 - 4/7 3/30 - 4/6 3/29 - 4/5 3/27 - 4/3 3/26 - 4/2
14 4/3 - 4/10 4/1 - 4/8 4/7 - 4/14 4/6 - 4/13 4/5 - 4/12 4/3 - 4/10 4/2 - 4/9
15 4/10 - 4/17 4/8 - 4/15 4/14 - 4/21 4/13 - 4/20 4/12 - 4/19 4/10 - 4/17 4/9 - 4/16
16 4/17 - 4/24 4/15 - 4/22 4/21 - 4/28 4/20 - 4/27 4/19 - 4/26 4/17 - 4/24 4/16 - 4/23
17 4/24 - 5/1 4/22 - 4/29 4/28 - 5/5 4/27 - 5/4 4/26 - 5/3 4/24 - 5/1 4/23 - 4/30
18 5/1 - 5/8 4/29 - 5/6 5/5 - 5/12 5/4 - 5/11 5/3 - 5/10 5/1 - 5/8 4/30 - 5/7
19 5/8 - 5/15 5/6 - 5/13 5/12 - 5/19 5/11 - 5/18 5/10 - 5/17 5/8 - 5/15 5/7 - 5/14
20 5/15 - 5/22 5/13 - 5/20 5/19 - 5/26 5/18 - 5/25 5/17 - 5/24 5/15 - 5/22 5/14 - 5/21
21 5/22 - 5/29 5/20 - 5/27 5/26 - 6/2 5/25 - 6/1 5/24 - 5/31 5/22 - 5/29 5/21 - 5/28
22 5/29 - 6/5 5/27 - 6/3 6/2 - 6/9 6/1 - 6/8 5/31 - 6/7 5/29 - 6/5 5/28 - 6/4
23 6/5 - 6/12 6/3 - 6/10 6/9 - 6/16 6/8 - 6/15 6/7 - 6/14 6/5 - 6/12 6/4 - 6/11
24 6/12 - 6/19 6/10 - 6/17 6/16 - 6/23 6/15 - 6/22 6/14 - 6/21 6/12 - 6/19 6/11 - 6/18
25 6/19 - 6/26 6/17 - 6/24 6/23 - 6/30 6/22 - 6/29 6/21 - 6/28 6/19 - 6/26 6/18 - 6/25
26 6/26 - 7/3 6/24 - 7/1 6/30 - 7/7 6/29 - 7/6 6/28 - 7/5 6/26 - 7/3 6/25 - 7/2
27 7/3 - 7/10 7/1 - 7/8 7/7 - 7/14 7/6 - 7/13 7/5 - 7/12 7/3 - 7/10 7/2 - 7/9
28 7/10 - 7/17 7/8 - 7/15 7/14 - 7/21 7/13 - 7/20 7/12 - 7/19 7/10 - 7/17 7/9 - 7/16
29 7/17 - 7/24 7/15 - 7/22 7/21 - 7/28 7/20 - 7/27 7/19 - 7/26 7/17 - 7/24 7/16 - 7/23
30 7/24 - 7/31 7/22 - 7/29 7/28 - 8/4 7/27 - 8/3 7/26 - 8/2 7/24 - 7/31 7/23 - 7/30
31 7/31 - 8/7 7/29 - 8/5 8/4 - 8/11 8/3 - 8/10 8/2 - 8/9 7/31 - 8/7 7/30 - 8/6
32 8/7 - 8/14 8/5 - 8/12 8/11 - 8/18 8/10 - 8/17 8/9 - 8/16 8/7 - 8/14 8/6 - 8/13
33 8/14 - 8/21 8/12 - 8/19 8/18 - 8/25 8/17 - 8/24 8/16 - 8/23 8/14 - 8/21 8/13 - 8/20
34 8/21 - 8/28 8/19 - 8/26 8/25 - 9/1 8/24 - 8/31 8/23 - 8/30 8/21 - 8/28 8/20 - 8/27
35 8/28 - 9/4 8/26 - 9/2 9/1 - 9/8 8/31 - 9/7 8/30 - 9/6 8/28 - 9/4 8/27 - 9/3
36 9/4 - 9/11 9/2 - 9/9 9/8 - 9/15 9/7 - 9/14 9/6 - 9/13 9/4 - 9/11 9/3 - 9/10
37 9/11 - 9/18 9/9 - 9/16 9/15 - 9/22 9/14 - 9/21 9/13 - 9/20 9/11 - 9/18 9/10 - 9/17
38 9/18 - 9/25 9/16 - 9/23 9/22 - 9/29 9/21 - 9/28 9/20 - 9/27 9/18 - 9/25 9/17 - 9/24
39 9/25 - 10/2 9/23 - 9/30 9/29 - 10/6 9/28 - 10/5 9/27 - 10/4 9/25 - 10/2 9/24 - 10/1
40 10/2 - 10/9 9/30 - 10/7 10/6 - 10/13 10/5 - 10/12 10/4 - 10/11 10/2 - 10/9 10/1 - 10/8
41 10/9 - 10/16 10/7 - 10/14 10/13 - 10/20 10/12 - 10/19 10/11 - 10/18 10/9 - 10/16 10/8 - 10/15
42 10/16 - 10/23 10/14 - 10/21 10/20 - 10/27 10/19 - 10/26 10/18 - 10/25 10/16 - 10/23 10/15 - 10/22
43 10/23 - 10/30 10/21 - 10/28 10/27 - 11/3 10/26 - 11/2 10/25 - 11/1 10/23 - 10/30 10/22 - 10/29
44 10/30 - 11/6 10/28 - 11/4 11/3 - 11/10 11/2 - 11/9 11/1 - 11/8 10/30 - 11/6 10/29 - 11/5
45 11/6 - 11/13 11/4 - 11/11 11/10 - 11/17 11/9 - 11/16 11/8 - 11/15 11/6 - 11/13 11/5 - 11/12
46 11/13 - 11/20 11/11 - 11/18 11/17 - 11/24 11/16 - 11/23 11/15 - 11/22 11/13 - 11/20 11/12 - 11/19
47 11/20 - 11/27 11/18 - 11/25 11/24 - 12/1 11/23 - 11/30 11/22 - 11/29 11/20 - 11/27 11/19 - 11/26
48 11/27 - 12/4 11/25 - 12/2 12/1 - 12/8 11/30 - 12/7 11/29 - 12/6 11/27 - 12/4 11/26 - 12/3
49 12/4 - 12/11 12/2 - 12/9 12/8 - 12/15 12/7 - 12/14 12/6 - 12/13 12/4 - 12/11 12/3 - 12/10
50 12/11 - 12/18 12/9 - 12/16 12/15 - 12/22 12/14 - 12/21 12/13 - 12/20 12/11 - 12/18 12/10 - 12/17
51 12/18 - 12/25 12/16 - 12/23 12/22 - 12/29 12/21 - 12/28 12/20 - 12/27 12/18 - 12/25 12/17 - 12/24
52 12/25 - 1/1 12/23 - 12/30 12/29 - 1/5 12/28 - 1/4 12/27 - 1/3 12/25 - 1/1 12/24 - 12/31
53 12/30 - 1/6 12/31 - 1/7

Bay Harbor & Crooked Tree Golf Club 
Seven-year Friday-to-Friday Exchange Calendar and Point Chart

PEAK

HIGH

SHOULDER

OFF-SEASON

Bay Harbor & Crooked Tree Golf Club 23



Bay Harbor & 
Crooked Tree Golf Club
Points Bay Harbor & Crooked Tree Golf Club Owners Receive and Points Required for Exchanging to Bay Harbor & Crooked Tree Golf Club

BAY HARBOR
THE INN AND COTTAGES AT BAY HARBOR
LAKESIDE COTTAGES

Hotel Studio 1 Bed

WEEKS Week Fri or Sat
Thurs or 

Sun
Mon – 
Weds Week Fri or Sat

Thurs or 
Sun

Mon – 
Weds Week Fri or Sat

Thurs or 
Sun

Mon – 
Weds

24-34, 51-53 2800 700 370 220 3400 850 445 270 3900 975 510 310

7-8, 22-23, 35-39 2200 550 295 170 2800 700 370 220 3400 850 445 270

1-6, 9-11, 18-21, 40-43 1800 450 240 140 2400 600 315 190 2800 700 370 220

12-17, 44-50 1400 350 185 110 2000 500 260 160 2200 550 295 170

2 Bed 3 Bed 4 Bed

WEEKS Week Fri or Sat
Thurs or 

Sun
Mon – 
Weds Week Fri or Sat

Thurs or 
Sun

Mon – 
Weds Week Fri or Sat

Thurs or 
Sun

Mon – 
Weds

24-34, 51-53 4300 1075 565 340 4600 1150 610 360 4800 1200 630 380

7-8, 22-23, 35-39 3800 950 500 300 4100 1030 540 320 4300 1075 565 340

1-6, 9-11, 18-21, 40-43 3100 780 410 240 3600 905 475 280 3900 975 510 310

12-17, 44-50 2500 625 325 200 3000 750 390 240 3300 825 435 260

24 Boyne Vacation Club  ·  877.ON.BOYNE  ·  boynevacationclub.com 



Bay Harbor & 
Crooked Tree Golf Club
Points Bay Harbor & Crooked Tree Golf Club Owners Receive and Points Required for Exchanging to Bay Harbor & Crooked Tree Golf Club

PEAK

HIGH

SHOULDER

OFF-SEASON

2 Bed 3 Bed

WEEKS Week Fri or Sat
Thurs or 

Sun
Mon – 
Weds Week Fri or Sat

Thurs or 
Sun

Mon – 
Weds

24-34, 51-53 4100 1030 540 320 4400 1100 575 350

7-8, 22-23, 35-39 3600 905 475 280 3900 975 510 310

1-6, 9-11, 18-21, 40-43 2900 725 380 230 3400 850 445 270

12-17, 44-50 2300 575 305 180 2800 700 370 220

CROOKED TREE  
GOLF CLUB

COTTAGES AT CROOKED TREE

Bay Harbor & Crooked Tree Golf Club 25

Points are not awarded for shoulder and off-season weeks;  
point rates shown are for exchange purposes only.



Sugarloaf
                                         BETHEL, MAINE



2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021
1 1/4 - 1/11 1/3 - 1/10 1/8 - 1/15 1/7 - 1/14 1/6 - 1/13 1/5 - 1/12 1/3 - 1/10
2 1/11 - 1/18 1/10 - 1/17 1/15 - 1/22 1/14 - 1/21 1/13 - 1/20 1/12 - 1/19 1/10 - 1/17
3 1/18 - 1/25 1/17 - 1/24 1/22 - 1/29 1/21 - 1/28 1/20 - 1/27 1/19 - 1/26 1/17 - 1/24
4 1/25 - 2/1 1/24 - 1/31 1/29 - 2/5 1/28 - 2/4 1/27 - 2/3 1/26 - 2/2 1/24 - 1/31
5 2/1 - 2/8 1/31 - 2/7 2/5 - 2/12 2/4 - 2/11 2/3 - 2/10 2/2 - 2/9 1/31 - 2/7
6 2/8 - 2/15 2/7 - 2/14 2/12 - 2/19 2/11 - 2/18 2/10 - 2/17 2/9 - 2/16 2/7 - 2/14
7 2/15 - 2/22 2/14 - 2/21 2/19 - 2/26 2/18 - 2/25 2/17 - 2/24 2/16 - 2/23 2/14 - 2/21
8 2/22 - 3/1 2/21 - 2/28 2/26 - 3/5 2/25 - 3/4 2/24 - 3/3 2/23 - 3/1 2/21 - 2/28
9 3/1 - 3/8 2/28 - 3/6 3/5 - 3/12 3/4 - 3/11 3/3 - 3/10 3/1 - 3/8 2/28 - 3/7

10 3/8 - 3/15 3/6 - 3/13 3/12 - 3/19 3/11 - 3/18 3/10 - 3/17 3/8 - 3/15 3/7 - 3/14
11 3/15 - 3/22 3/13 - 3/20 3/19 - 3/26 3/18 - 3/25 3/17 - 3/24 3/15 - 3/22 3/14 - 3/21
12 3/22 - 3/29 3/20 - 3/27 3/26 - 4/2 3/25 - 4/1 3/24 - 3/31 3/22 - 3/29 3/21 - 3/28
13 3/29 - 4/5 3/27 - 4/3 4/2 - 4/9 4/1 - 4/8 3/31 - 4/7 3/29 - 4/5 3/28 - 4/4
14 4/5 - 4/12 4/3 - 4/10 4/9 - 4/16 4/8 - 4/15 4/7 - 4/14 4/5 - 4/12 4/4 - 4/11
15 4/12 - 4/19 4/10 - 4/17 4/16 - 4/23 4/15 - 4/22 4/14 - 4/21 4/12 - 4/19 4/11 - 4/18
16 4/19 - 4/26 4/17 - 4/24 4/23 - 4/30 4/22 - 4/29 4/21 - 4/28 4/19 - 4/26 4/18 - 4/25
17 4/26 - 5/3 4/24 - 5/1 4/30 - 5/7 4/29 - 5/6 4/28 - 5/5 4/26 - 5/3 4/25 - 5/2
18 5/3 - 5/10 5/1 - 5/8 5/7 - 5/14 5/6 - 5/13 5/5 - 5/12 5/3 - 5/10 5/2 - 5/9
19 5/10 - 5/17 5/8 - 5/15 5/14 - 5/21 5/13 - 5/20 5/12 - 5/19 5/10 - 5/17 5/9 - 5/16
20 5/17 - 5/24 5/15 - 5/22 5/21 - 5/28 5/20 - 5/27 5/19 - 5/26 5/17 - 5/24 5/16 - 5/23
21 5/24 - 5/31 5/22 - 5/29 5/28 - 6/4 5/27 - 6/3 5/26 - 6/2 5/24 - 5/31 5/23 - 5/30
22 5/31 - 6/7 5/29 - 6/5 6/4 - 6/11 6/3 - 6/10 6/2 - 6/9 5/31 - 6/7 5/30 - 6/6
23 6/7 - 6/14 6/5 - 6/12 6/11 - 6/18 6/10 - 6/17 6/9 - 6/16 6/7 - 6/14 6/6 - 6/13
24 6/14 - 6/21 6/12 - 6/19 6/18 - 6/25 6/17 - 6/24 6/16 -6/23 6/14 - 6/21 6/13 - 6/20
25 6/21 - 6/28 6/19 - 6/26 6/25 - 7/2 6/24 - 7/1 6/23 - 6/30 6/21 - 6/28 6/20 - 6/27
26 6/28 - 7/5 6/26 - 7/3 7/2 - 7/9 7/1 - 7/8 6/30 - 7/7 6/28 - 7/5 6/27 - 7/4
27 7/5 - 7/12 7/3 - 7/10 7/9 - 7/16 7/8 - 7/15 7/7 - 7/14 7/5 - 7/12 7/4 - 7/11
28 7/12 - 7/19 7/10 - 7/17 7/16 - 7/23 7/15 - 7/22 7/14 - 7/21 7/12 - 7/19 7/11 - 7/18
29 7/19 - 7/26 7/17 - 7/24 7/23 - 7/30 7/22 - 7/29 7/21 - 7/28 7/19 - 7/26 7/18 - 7/25
30 7/26 - 8/2 7/24 - 7/31 7/30 - 8/6 7/29 - 8/5 7/28 - 8/4 7/26 - 8/2 7/25 - 8/1
31 8/2 - 8/9 7/31 - 8/7 8/6 - 8/13 8/5 - 8/12 8/4 - 8/11 8/2 - 8/9 8/1 - 8/8
32 8/9 - 8/16 8/7 - 8/14 8/13 - 8/20 8/12 - 8/19 8/11 - 8/18 8/9 - 8/16 8/8 - 8/15
33 8/16 - 8/23 8/14 - 8/21 8/20 - 8/27 8/19 - 8/26 8/18 - 8/25 8/16 - 8/23 8/15 - 8/22
34 8/23 - 8/30 8/21 - 8/28 8/27 - 9/3 8/26 - 9/2 8/25 - 9/1 8/23 - 8/30 8/22 - 8/29
35 8/30 - 9/6 8/28 - 9/4 9/3 - 9/10 9/2 - 9/9 9/1 - 9/8 8/30 - 9/6 8/29 - 9/5
36 9/6 - 9/13 9/4 - 9/11 9/10 - 9/17 9/9 - 9/16 9/8 - 9/15 9/6 - 9/13 9/5 - 9/12
37 9/13 - 9/20 9/11 - 9/18 9/17 - 9/24 9/16 - 9/23 9/15 - 9/22 9/13 - 9/20 9/12 - 9/19
38 9/20 - 9/27 9/18 - 9/25 9/24 - 10/1 9/23 - 9/30 9/22 - 9/29 9/20 - 9/27 9/19 - 9/26
39 9/27 - 10/4 9/25 - 10/2 10/1 - 10/8 9/30 - 10/7 9/29 - 10/6 9/27 - 10/4 9/26 - 10/3
40 10/4 - 10/11 10/2 - 10/9 10/8 - 10/15 10/7 - 10/14 10/6 - 10/13 10/4 - 10/11 10/3 - 10/10
41 10/11 - 10/18 10/9 - 10/16 10/15 - 10/22 10/14 - 10/21 10/13 - 10/20 10/11 - 10/18 10/10 - 10/17
42 10/18 - 10/25 10/16 - 10/23 10/22 - 10/29 10/21 - 10/28 10/20 - 10/27 10/18 - 10/25 10/17 - 10/24
43 10/25 - 11/1 10/23 - 10/30 10/29 - 11/5 10/28 - 11/4 10/27 - 11/3 10/25 - 11/1 10/24 - 10/31
44 11/1 - 11/8 10/30 - 11/6 11/5 - 11/12 11/4 - 11/11 11/3 - 11/10 11/1 - 11/8 10/31 - 11/7
45 11/8 - 11/15 11/6 - 11/13 11/12 - 11/19 11/11 - 11/18 11/10 - 11/17 11/8 - 11/15 11/7 - 11/14
46 11/15 - 11/22 11/13 - 11/20 11/19 - 11/26 11/18 - 11/25 11/17 - 11/24 11/15 - 11/22 11/14 - 11/21
47 11/22 - 11/29 11/20 - 11/27 11/26 - 12/3 11/25 - 12/2 11/24 - 12/1 11/22 - 11/29 11/21 - 11/28
48 11/29 - 12/6 11/27 - 12/4 12/3 - 12/10 12/2 - 12/9 12/1 - 12/8 11/29 - 12/6 11/28 - 12/5
49 12/6 - 12/13 12/4 - 12/11 12/10 - 12/17 12/9 - 12/16 12/8 - 12/15 12/6 - 12/13 12/5 - 12/12
50 12/13 - 12/20 12/11 - 12/18 12/17 - 12/24 12/16 - 12/23 12/15 - 12/22 12/13 - 12/20 12/12 - 12/19
51 12/20 - 12/27 12/18 - 12/25 12/24 - 12/31 12/23 - 12/30 12/22 - 12/29 12/20 - 12/27 12/19 - 12/26
52 12/27 - 1/3 12/25 - 1/1 12/31 - 1/7 12/30 - 1/6 12/29 - 1/5 12/27 - 1/3 12/26 - 1/2
53 1/1 - 1/8 1/2 - 1/9

Sugarloaf
Seven-year Sunday-to-Sunday Exchange Calendar and Point Chart

PEAK

HIGH

SHOULDER

OFF-SEASON

Sugarloaf 27



Alcove Studio 1 Bed

WEEKS Week Fri or Sat
Thurs or 

Sun
Mon – 
Weds Week Fri or Sat

Thurs or 
Sun

Mon – 
Weds Week Fri or Sat

Thurs or 
Sun

Mon – 
Weds

1-13, 30-39, 51-53 2400 600 315 190 2400 650 350 200 3000 750 390 240

14, 24-29, 50 1800 450 240 140 1800 500 260 160 2400 600 315 190

15, 21-23, 40-42, 46-49 1400 350 185 110 1400 405 215 120 2000 500 260 160

16-20, 43-45 1000 250 130 80 1000 300 165 90 1600 405 215 120

2 Bed 3 Bed Penthouse 

WEEKS Week Fri or Sat
Thurs or 

Sun
Mon – 
Weds Week Fri or Sat

Thurs or 
Sun

Mon – 
Weds

1-13, 30-39, 51-53 3500 875 455 280 4200 1050 555 330

14, 24-29, 50 2900 725 380 230 3700 925 490 290

15, 21-23, 40-42, 46-49 2300 575 305 180 3200 800 425 250

16-20, 43-45 1900 475 250 150 2600 650 350 200

Sugarloaf
Points Sugarloaf Owners Receive and Points Required for Exchanging to Sugarloaf

SUGARLOAF 
MOUNTAIN HOTEL

PEAK

HIGH

SHOULDER

OFF-SEASON
Points are not awarded for shoulder and off-season weeks;  

point rates shown are for exchange purposes only.
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Sunday River Resort
                                                       CARRABASSETT VALLEY, MAINE



2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021
1 1/2 - 1/9 1/1 - 1/8 1/6 - 1/13 1/5 - 1/12 1/4 - 1/11 1/3 - 1/10 1/1 - 1/8
2 1/9 - 1/16 1/8 - 1/15 1/13 - 1/20 1/12 - 1/19 1/11 - 1/18 1/10 - 1/17 1/8 - 1/15
3 1/16 - 1/23 1/15 - 1/22 1/20 - 1/27 1/19 - 1/26 1/18 - 1/25 1/17 - 1/24 1/15 - 1/22
4 1/23 - 1/30 1/22 - 1/29 1/27 - 2/3 1/26 - 2/2 1/25 - 2/1 1/24 - 1/31 1/22 - 1/29
5 1/30 - 2/6 1/29 - 2/5 2/3 - 2/10 2/2 - 2/9 2/1 - 2/8 1/31 - 2/7 1/29 - 2/5
6 2/6 - 2/13 2/5 - 2/12 2/10 - 2/17 2/9 - 2/16 2/8 - 2/15 2/7 - 2/14 2/5 - 2/12
7 2/13 - 2/20 2/12 - 2/19 2/17 - 2/24 2/16 - 2/23 2/15 - 2/22 2/14 - 2/21 2/12 - 2/19
8 2/20 - 2/27 2/19 - 2/26 2/24 - 3/3 2/23 - 3/2 2/22 - 2/29 2/21 - 2/28 2/19 - 2/26
9 2/27 - 3/6 2/26 - 3/4 3/3 - 3/10 3/2 - 3/9 2/29 - 3/7 2/28 - 3/6 2/26 - 3/5

10 3/6 - 3/13 3/4 - 3/11 3/10 - 3/17 3/9 - 3/16 3/7 - 3/15 3/6 - 3/13 3/5 - 3/12
11 3/13 - 3/20 3/11 - 3/18 3/17 - 3/24 3/16 - 3/23 3/15 - 3/22 3/13 - 3/20 3/12 - 3/19
12 3/20 - 3/27 3/18 - 3/25 3/24 - 3/31 3/23 - 3/30 3/22 - 3/29 3/20 - 3/27 3/19 - 3/26
13 3/27 - 4/3 3/25 - 4/1 3/31 - 4/7 3/30 - 4/6 3/29 - 4/5 3/27 - 4/3 3/26 - 4/2
14 4/3 - 4/10 4/1 - 4/8 4/7 - 4/14 4/6 - 4/13 4/5 - 4/12 4/3 - 4/10 4/2 - 4/9
15 4/10 - 4/17 4/8 - 4/15 4/14 - 4/21 4/13 - 4/20 4/12 - 4/19 4/10 - 4/17 4/9 - 4/16
16 4/17 - 4/24 4/15 - 4/22 4/21 - 4/28 4/20 - 4/27 4/19 - 4/26 4/17 - 4/24 4/16 - 4/23
17 4/24 - 5/1 4/22 - 4/29 4/28 - 5/5 4/27 - 5/4 4/26 - 5/3 4/24 - 5/1 4/23 - 4/30
18 5/1 - 5/8 4/29 - 5/6 5/5 - 5/12 5/4 - 5/11 5/3 - 5/10 5/1 - 5/8 4/30 - 5/7
19 5/8 - 5/15 5/6 - 5/13 5/12 - 5/19 5/11 - 5/18 5/10 - 5/17 5/8 - 5/15 5/7 - 5/14
20 5/15 - 5/22 5/13 - 5/20 5/19 - 5/26 5/18 - 5/25 5/17 - 5/24 5/15 - 5/22 5/14 - 5/21
21 5/22 - 5/29 5/20 - 5/27 5/26 - 6/2 5/25 - 6/1 5/24 - 5/31 5/22 - 5/29 5/21 - 5/28
22 5/29 - 6/5 5/27 - 6/3 6/2 - 6/9 6/1 - 6/8 5/31 - 6/7 5/29 - 6/5 5/28 - 6/4
23 6/5 - 6/12 6/3 - 6/10 6/9 - 6/16 6/8 - 6/15 6/7 - 6/14 6/5 - 6/12 6/4 - 6/11
24 6/12 - 6/19 6/10 - 6/17 6/16 - 6/23 6/15 - 6/22 6/14 - 6/21 6/12 - 6/19 6/11 - 6/18
25 6/19 - 6/26 6/17 - 6/24 6/23 - 6/30 6/22 - 6/29 6/21 - 6/28 6/19 - 6/26 6/18 - 6/25
26 6/26 - 7/3 6/24 - 7/1 6/30 - 7/7 6/29 - 7/6 6/28 - 7/5 6/26 - 7/3 6/25 - 7/2
27 7/3 - 7/10 7/1 - 7/8 7/7 - 7/14 7/6 - 7/13 7/5 - 7/12 7/3 - 7/10 7/2 - 7/9
28 7/10 - 7/17 7/8 - 7/15 7/14 - 7/21 7/13 - 7/20 7/12 - 7/19 7/10 - 7/17 7/9 - 7/16
29 7/17 - 7/24 7/15 - 7/22 7/21 - 7/28 7/20 - 7/27 7/19 - 7/26 7/17 - 7/24 7/16 - 7/23
30 7/24 - 7/31 7/22 - 7/29 7/28 - 8/4 7/27 - 8/3 7/26 - 8/2 7/24 - 7/31 7/23 - 7/30
31 7/31 - 8/7 7/29 - 8/5 8/4 - 8/11 8/3 - 8/10 8/2 - 8/9 7/31 - 8/7 7/30 - 8/6
32 8/7 - 8/14 8/5 - 8/12 8/11 - 8/18 8/10 - 8/17 8/9 - 8/16 8/7 - 8/14 8/6 - 8/13
33 8/14 - 8/21 8/12 - 8/19 8/18 - 8/25 8/17 - 8/24 8/16 - 8/23 8/14 - 8/21 8/13 - 8/20
34 8/21 - 8/28 8/19 - 8/26 8/25 - 9/1 8/24 - 8/31 8/23 - 8/30 8/21 - 8/28 8/20 - 8/27
35 8/28 - 9/4 8/26 - 9/2 9/1 - 9/8 8/31 - 9/7 8/30 - 9/6 8/28 - 9/4 8/27 - 9/3
36 9/4 - 9/11 9/2 - 9/9 9/8 - 9/15 9/7 - 9/14 9/6 - 9/13 9/4 - 9/11 9/3 - 9/10
37 9/11 - 9/18 9/9 - 9/16 9/15 - 9/22 9/14 - 9/21 9/13 - 9/20 9/11 - 9/18 9/10 - 9/17
38 9/18 - 9/25 9/16 - 9/23 9/22 - 9/29 9/21 - 9/28 9/20 - 9/27 9/18 - 9/25 9/17 - 9/24
39 9/25 - 10/2 9/23 - 9/30 9/29 - 10/6 9/28 - 10/5 9/27 - 10/4 9/25 - 10/2 9/24 - 10/1
40 10/2 - 10/9 9/30 - 10/7 10/6 - 10/13 10/5 - 10/12 10/4 - 10/11 10/2 - 10/9 10/1 - 10/8
41 10/9 - 10/16 10/7 - 10/14 10/13 - 10/20 10/12 - 10/19 10/11 - 10/18 10/9 - 10/16 10/8 - 10/15
42 10/16 - 10/23 10/14 - 10/21 10/20 - 10/27 10/19 - 10/26 10/18 - 10/25 10/16 - 10/23 10/15 - 10/22
43 10/23 - 10/30 10/21 - 10/28 10/27 - 11/3 10/26 - 11/2 10/25 - 11/1 10/23 - 10/30 10/22 - 10/29
44 10/30 - 11/6 10/28 - 11/4 11/3 - 11/10 11/2 - 11/9 11/1 - 11/8 10/30 - 11/6 10/29 - 11/5
45 11/6 - 11/13 11/4 - 11/11 11/10 - 11/17 11/9 - 11/16 11/8 - 11/15 11/6 - 11/13 11/5 - 11/12
46 11/13 - 11/20 11/11 - 11/18 11/17 - 11/24 11/16 - 11/23 11/15 - 11/22 11/13 - 11/20 11/12 - 11/19
47 11/20 - 11/27 11/18 - 11/25 11/24 - 12/1 11/23 - 11/30 11/22 - 11/29 11/20 - 11/27 11/19 - 11/26
48 11/27 - 12/4 11/25 - 12/2 12/1 - 12/8 11/30 - 12/7 11/29 - 12/6 11/27 - 12/4 11/26 - 12/3
49 12/4 - 12/11 12/2 - 12/9 12/8 - 12/15 12/7 - 12/14 12/6 - 12/13 12/4 - 12/11 12/3 - 12/10
50 12/11 - 12/18 12/9 - 12/16 12/15 - 12/22 12/14 - 12/21 12/13 - 12/20 12/11 - 12/18 12/10 - 12/17
51 12/18 - 12/25 12/16 - 12/23 12/22 - 12/29 12/21 - 12/28 12/20 - 12/27 12/18 - 12/25 12/17 - 12/24
52 12/25 - 1/1 12/23 - 12/30 12/29 - 1/5 12/28 - 1/4 12/27 - 1/3 12/25 - 1/1 12/24 - 12/31
53 12/30 - 1/6 12/31 - 1/7

Sunday River
Seven-year Friday-to-Friday Exchange Calendar and Point Chart

PEAK

HIGH

SHOULDER

OFF-SEASON
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Studio Studio Deluxe 1 Bed

WEEKS Week Fri or Sat
Thurs or 

Sun
Mon – 
Weds Week Fri or Sat

Thurs or 
Sun

Mon – 
Weds Week Fri or Sat

Thurs or 
Sun

Mon – 
Weds

1-14, 30-40, 51-53 2600 650 350 200 2800 700 370 220 3000 750 390 240

24-29, 50 2000 500 260 160 2200 550 295 170 2400 600 315 190

21-23, 41-42, 46-49 1600 405 215 120 1800 450 240 140 2000 500 260 160

15-20, 43-45 1200 300 165 90 1400 350 185 110 1600 405 215 120

2 Bed 3 Bed

WEEKS Week Fri or Sat
Thurs or 

Sun
Mon – 
Weds Week Fri or Sat

Thurs or 
Sun

Mon – 
Weds

1-14, 30-40, 51-53 3500 875 455 280 3900 975 510 310

24-29, 50 2900 725 380 230 3400 850 445 270

21-23, 41-42, 46-49 2300 575 305 180 2800 700 370 220

15-20, 43-45 1900 475 250 150 2200 550 295 170

Sunday River Resort
Points Sunday River Owners Receive and Points Required for Exchanging to Sunday River

GRAND  
SUMMIT HOTEL

Sunday River Resort 31



Studio Studio Deluxe 1 Bed

WEEKS Week Fri or Sat
Thurs or 

Sun
Mon – 
Weds Week Fri or Sat

Thurs or 
Sun

Mon – 
Weds Week Fri or Sat

Thurs or 
Sun

Mon – 
Weds

1-14, 30-40, 51-53 2600 650 350 200 2800 700 370 220 3000 750 390 240

24-29, 50 2000 500 260 160 2200 550 295 170 2400 600 315 190

21-23, 41-42, 46-49 1600 405 215 120 1800 450 240 140 2000 500 260 160

15-20, 43-45 1200 300 165 90 1400 350 185 110 1600 405 215 120

2 Bed 3 Bed Premium

WEEKS Week Fri or Sat
Thurs or 

Sun
Mon – 
Weds Week Fri or Sat

Thurs or 
Sun

Mon – 
Weds

1-14, 30-40, 51-53 3500 875 455 280 4400 1100 575 350

24-29, 50 2900 725 380 230 3900 975 510 310

21-23, 41-42, 46-49 2300 575 305 180 3400 850 445 270

15-20, 43-45 1900 475 250 150 2800 700 370 220

Sunday River Resort
Points Sunday River Owners Receive and Points Required for Exchanging to Sunday River

JORDAN HOTEL

PEAK

HIGH

SHOULDER

OFF-SEASON

32 Boyne Vacation Club  ·  877.ON.BOYNE  ·  boynevacationclub.com 

Points are not awarded for shoulder and off-season weeks;  
point rates shown are for exchange purposes only.



Interval International  
Standard Exchange 

(Request up to 2 years in advance)
Interval International Flexchange  

(59 days prior to check-in)

Efficiency 1 Bed 2 Bed 3 Bed Efficiency 1 Bed 2 Bed 3 Bed

1800 2400 2900 3400 1200 1600 2000 2300

1200 1800 2300 2800 800 1200 1600 1900

1000 1200 1700 2200 600 800 1200 1500

Interval International
Points Required for Interval International Resort Weekly Exchanges*

Interval International 33

Subject to availability; limited holiday opportunities.  
* An exchange fee applies.



boynevacationclub.com
231.549.7271

877.ON.BOYNE (877.662.6963)
1200 Bay View Road

Petoskey, Michigan 49770

intervalworld.com
800.828.8200

BOYNE FALLS, MICHIGAN

BIG SKY, MONTANA

HARBOR SPRINGS, MICHIGAN

PETOSKEY, MICHIGAN

BAY HARBOR, MICHIGAN

BETHEL, MAINE

CARRABASSETT VALLEY, MAINE


